
26 30

33 34 35 31

4
3 12 6

7
11 11

1818

16
14

15 14

19 20 21232221 23

23

30
2526

2827
29 253026

31 3336 35 36
3432

3635

61 5 423 34 22
1

12
7 12119 10

87

18
15 13 16

17 15 131418

14

2422 2221 23
24

2927 2628
2930

31
32

33343332 34 3531
34

11 6 33 2
10 69

8

7
7

109 11
16 151718 713 12

14

17 151613
24 2123

21

19

20 21 22
28 232127

27 26
29

25 27 26
31323135

32

36 3134
625 56 3314 2 33

61 212 3
9

12119 10

87 9181314 12
161816 13 1515

1422 182124 1923
202423

19

24 1922 20 222830252627
2928 302527 26

30

2925 2726
3432313533

32 33 34513 624
512 63

56

11 1 6 59 10 410 88 279 121171211109
7

10

712 109151615 131413
1815

1718

232124 20192019
2322

19

29
252627 27 26283028 29293025262930

33 34 3235323136 36 31
33 34 3532313635

3231

24

24

8

18

25

1

2319

19

28

33

21 22

27

18

28

17

35
36

17

26

22
23

25

36

5

32

6

8 7

13

24

19
20

24

12

9

10

12

17

15

22

19

26272728

25

31

5

6

1

12

16

10
11

14

17

8

9

34

32
3533

13

23

19

20
2019

21 24

252627
28

25

26

1

5 4
5

4

8
7

12

11

10
9

16
14

18

14

19
29

26

29

20

2219 20

22

30
28

30

31

33

34 36

33
34 36

18

21 22

14
17

7

9

31

7

6 5

7

34 36

35 36 31

32

33

29

3

4
4

17

18

1714
16

30 29 28

35
3433

32

28

4

8 4

10

11

15

16

23

21

2830

34

36
31

3

16

8

15

242223
2221

25

11

22

21
20

28

8

27

33 34

T 
15

 S

19

20

28 27

R 17 W

13

30

19
20

11

13

24

5

8

35

17

16

21

32

21

29

17

18

30

13

22

10

16

23

25

30

36

2

2423

36

35

11

2

15

22

20
30

14

12

15

25

8

8

17

20

29

35
32

29

35 27

11 2

11

10

15

16

15 13

27

20

10 4

3
5

14

17

2

3

14 13

34

33

32

24

N

Mississippi Office of Geology
OPEN-FILE REPORT 177

LOWNDES COUNTY
MISSISSIPPI

OIL & GAS PRODUCTION
INDEX MAP

Prepared by: Stephen D. Champlin, Geologist,  September, 2002Miles

0 5
Field production information is based on data reported in Mississippi State 
Oil & Gas Board publications through December, 2000.

Frio

Cockfield

Sparta

Zilpha

Wilcox

Midway

Selma

Eutaw

Eagle Ford

Upper Tuscaloosa

Middle Tuscaloosa
Marine Shale

Lower Tuscaloosa

Dantzler

Paluxy

Mooringsport

Ferry Lake

Rodessa

James

Pine Island

Sligo

Hosston

Cotton Valley

Haynesville

Buckner

Smackover

Norphlet

Louann Salt

Eagle Mills

Pottsville

Parkwood-
Pennington

Pride Mountain

Vicksburg

Claiborne

Tuscaloosa

Washita-
Fredericksburg

Tr
in

ity

G
le

n 
R

os
e

Louark

M
IS

S
IS

S
IP

P
IA

N

PENNSYLVANIAN

PERMIAN (Absent)

TRIASSIC

JU
R

A
S

S
IC

Lower

Upper

Clayton

C
R

E
TA

C
E

O
U

S

U
pp

er
Lo

w
er

TE
R

TI
A

R
Y

Paleocene

Eocene

Oligocene

Miocene

Pleistocene

Pliocene

Holocene

Q
U

A
TE

R
N

A
R

Y

C
 E

 N
 O

 Z
 O

 I 
C

M
 E

 S
 O

 Z
 O

 I 
C

P
 A

 L
 E

 O
 Z

 O
 I 

 C

Chesterian

DEVONIAN

SILURIAN

ORDOVICIAN

CAMBRIAN

PRECAMBRIAN

Harriman

Niagaran

Stones River

Knox

Devonian

E
R

A

S
Y

S
TE

M

S
E

R
IE

S

G
R

O
U

P

FO
R

M
A

TI
O

N

C
O

LO
R

 K
E

Y

G
ul

fia
n

C
om

an
ch

ea
n

Coahuilan

Buskirk
Gilmer

Millerella

Evans
Lewis

Nason
Nevins

Carter
Sanders
Abernethy
Rea

Walker

R 16 WR 18 W

T 
16

 S

R 17 E R 19 WR 16 E

T 
17

 S
T 

18
 S

T 
19

 S
T 

20
 S

T 
15

 S
T 

16
 S

T 
17

 S
T 

19
 N

T 
18

 N
T 

17
 N

R 17 ER 16 E R 18 E R 19 E

CORINNE FLD.

MAPLE BRANCH FLD.

COUNTY LINE FLD.
MONROE CO.

KOLOLA SPRINGS FLD.

STINSON CREEK FLD.

WELLS FLD.

STEENS FLD.

MAYHEW CREEK FLD.

COOPER CREEK FLD.

CALEDONIA FLD.

CLAY CO.

NOXUBEE CO.

O
K

TI
B

B
E

H
A

 C
O

.

A
LA

B
AM

A


